•	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(7/97)	102319396 Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T 1, Name of conveying party(ies): Koh-I-Noor, Inc. Entity: New Jersey Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger	Address: 2711 Washington Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na☐ Other	of domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,233,195
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	mbers attached? Yes No No 6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved:
Chris Bollinger Schiff Hardin & Waite P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079 Ref. No(s).: 80808-0000	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document. Chris Bollinger Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of December 6, 2002 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents:
Mail documents to be recorded and required cove	net information to: ner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231
BYRNE 00000285 1233195	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0809

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Newell Bloomsbury Co. (f/k/a Koh-I-Noor, Inc.), a New Jersey corporation ("ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys, to Sanford, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership ("ASSIGNEE"), nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,233,195 and all associated designs or logos embodying same, together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in as well as the goodwill of the business associated with such trademarks being assigned to ASSIGNEE, and any and all privileges associated with same, including the right to sue for any and all past infringements which may have occurred at any time up to the date of this present Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it has the full right to convey the above-described right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other Assignment or other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR

NEWELLIBLOOMSBURY CO.

(a/k/a Koh-l-Noor, Inc.)

By:

(tignature) Name: Stuart I. Graff

Title: Assistant Secretary

CHI_DOCS1\ 469833.2

RECORDED: 12/19/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0810